Notice of School Council Meeting NOTICE OF MEETING OF THE PUEBLO GARDENS SCHOOL COUNCIL

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the

Pueblo Gardens School Council and to the general public that the Pueblo Gardens School Council will hold a meeting open to the public on,

Date: Wednesday, January 17, 2024

Time: 3:45pm-5:00pm Meeting Site: ZOOM Meeting ID: 6838546430

Agenda:

- I. Call to Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Call to the audience (a 3-minute time period for members of the public to address a public body on any item of concern relating to subject matter within the public body's jurisdiction, even if the item is not specifically listed on the agenda).
- IV. Review prior meeting minutes (10-18-23)
- V. Discussion/Action Items
 - a. Principal report: School updates
 - b. School Letter Grade
- VI. Reflection/Announcements
- VII. Adjournment next meeting 3-27-24

Dated this <u>16th Day of January</u>, <u>2024</u> Pueblo Gardens School Council

By: <u>Kristina Rodriguez</u>
Signature
<u>Kristina Rodriguez</u>